



Safe Routes to School – Master Plan Public Meeting

RE: Proposed Safe Routes to School Master Plan for twelve (12) Elementary and Middle Schools within Huntington County.

Dear Parents, Administrators, and Staff:

The Huntington County Safe Routes to School Task Force that is comprised of representatives from the City of Huntington, Huntington County, Huntington County School Corporation and Huntington Catholic School, in cooperation with the Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT), is pleased to present an introduction to the "Safe Routes to School Master Plan" to include twelve (12) elementary and middle schools within Huntington County. These public meetings are an important milestone in the development of this proposed Master Plan.

The Huntington County Safe Routes to School Task Force will hold two public meetings. The first public meeting will be held on <u>Thursday, October 28, 2010, at 6:30 pm</u> in the Huntington County Community School Corporation – Board Room at 1360 Warren Road in Huntington, Indiana. A second public meeting will be held on <u>Tuesday, November 16, 2010, at 6:30 pm</u> in the Huntington North High School – Common Area at 450 MacGahan Street in Huntington, Indiana.

The purpose of the public meetings is to explain the "Safe Routes to School" program, present the preliminary analysis of current travel characteristics (existing conditions) at the various schools, present the information collected from the parent surveys at each school, and how this information will be incorporated into the master plan. In addition, this meeting will provide a platform to receive your comments, feedback, and concerns regarding this project. All comments received the evening of the public meetings will be reviewed, evaluated, and given full consideration during the creation of the Huntington County Safe Routes to School Task Force's "Safe Routes to School Master Plan".

The display area will be available throughout the duration of the evening. Please feel free to visit this area and talk with project officials while viewing various displays, maps, and other project material.

We appreciate you attending one of the Public Meetings.

If you have any comments or questions, please contact:

City of Huntington

Mr. Anthony Goodnight Assistant Director of Engineering 300 Cherry Street Huntington, Indiana 46750 Phone: (260) 356-1400 Fax: (260) 356-0344 DLZ Indiana, LLC Mr. Jay A. Stankiewicz, P.E. 111 West Columbia St., Suite 100 Phone: (260) 420-3114 Fax: (260) 420-0240



DLZ INDIANA, LLC 111 West Columbia Street Suite 100 FORT WAYNE, INDIANA WITH OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE MIDWEST WWW.DLZCORP.COM